

Court Garden - Classic Cuvée English Sparkling Wine

Ingredients: Contains SULPHITES

Allergy Advice: For allergens see ingredients in CAPITALS

St. Eval Candle Co - Joy Scented Tin Candle

Ingredients: Mineral and vegetable wax. (Does not contain any animal products)

Allergy Advice: For allergens see ingredients in CAPITALS

Lincoln Tea & Coffee Co - Traditional Breakfast Tea

Ingredients: Black tea

Allergy Advice: For allergens see ingredients in CAPITALS

Thursday Cottage - Strawberry Jam

Ingredients: cane sugar, strawberries, Gelling agent: citrus pectin, concentrated lemon juice

Allergy Advice: For allergens see ingredients in CAPITALS

Nutrition Information (Per 100g or 100ml)

Energy 238 kcal

Fat 0g

Saturates 0g

Carbohydrates 58g

Sugars 58g

Protein 0g

Salt 0.02g

Prestat - Sea Salt Caramel Truffles

Ingredients: Sea Salt Caramel (Whipping CREAM, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Sea Salt (0.6%), Preservative: Sorbic Acid, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring CONTAINS MILK AND SOYA, MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF NUTS. EGGS AND GLUTEN

Allergy Advice: For allergens see ingredients in CAPITALS

Nutrition Information (Per 100g or 100ml)

Energy 460Kcal

Fat 31.3g

Saturates 19.6g

Carbohydrates 36.4g

Sugars 32.4g

Protein 5.4g

Salt 0.3g

The Pea Green Boat - Original Cheese Sables

Ingredients: Organic Scottish WHEAT Flour (GLUTEN, with added Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Scottish Mature Cheddar Cheese (MILK) (31%), Italian Parmigiano Reggiano Cheese (MILK, Salt, Rennet) (15%), Butter (Milk, Salt), Sea Salt, Garlic Powder.

Allergy Advice: For allergens see ingredients in CAPITALS

Nutrition Information (Per 100g or 100ml)

Energy 2323kJ / 558kcal

Fat 37.8g

Saturates 24.6g

Carbohydrates 35.7g

Sugars 0.9g

Protein 17.7g

Salt 1.4g

Shortbread House of Edinburgh - Shortbread Biscuits

Ingredients: Flour (WHEAT Flour (GLUTEN), Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (MILK, Salt), Sugar, Ground Rice, Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed & Segregated Sustainable Palm Oils). May contain nuts, soya and egg.

Allergy Advice: For allergens see ingredients in CAPITALS

Nutrition Information (Per 100g or 100ml)

Energy 2224kJ / 53kcal

Fat 29.5g

Saturates 19.6g

Carbohydrates 60.7g

Sugars 21.5g

Protein 4.9g

Salt 0.8g

Reivers - Dark Chocolate Orange Batons

Ingredients: Dark Chocolate (66%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Flavouring), Candied Orange Peel (33%) (Orange Peel, Sucrose, Fructose, Dextrose, Maltose, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Acid (Citric Acid)), Glazing Agents (Gum Arabic, Zein (Maize Protein)). May contain traces of tree NUTS and MILK.

Allergy Advice: For allergens see ingredients in CAPITALS

Nutrition Information (Per 100g or 100ml)

Energy 1951kJ / 470Kcal

Fat 27.4g

Saturates 16.9g

Carbohydrates 47.6g

Sugars 43.2g

Protein 4.5g

Salt 0.11g

The Real Smoked Nut Company - Hickory Smoked Almonds, Cashews and Peanuts

Ingredients: ALMONDS, CASHEWS, PEANUTS, Sunflower oil, PALM oil, salt, hickory wood smoke.
PACKED IN FACTORY WHERE NUTS (INCLUDING PEANUTS) & SESAME SEEDS ARE PROCESSED

Allergy Advice: For allergens see ingredients in CAPITALS

Nutrition Information (Per 100g or 100ml)

Energy 616Kcal
Fat 51.3g
Saturates 6.7g
Carbohydrates 17.3g
Sugars 6.2g
Protein 21.2g
Salt 2.83g

Lincoln Tea & Coffee Co - Sweet Brazil Blend Filter Coffee

Hawkshead Relish - Raspberry and Vanilla Jam

Ingredients: raspberries (35%), sugar, vanilla (2%), pectin (gelling agent)

Allergy Advice: For allergens see ingredients in CAPITALS

Nutrition Information (Per 100g or 100ml)

Energy 216 kcal
Fat 0.2g
Saturates 0.1g
Carbohydrates 51.0g
Sugars 50.6g
Protein 0.7g
Salt 0.0g

Yorkshire Crisps - Natural Sea Salt

Ingredients: potatoes, sunflower oil, sea salt

Allergy Advice: For allergens see ingredients in CAPITALS